

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Crazy Horse Memorial Foundation Amanda Alllcock 605-673-4681 Amanda.Allcock@crazyhorse.org

## Crazy Horse Memorial® Participates in the 3rd Annual South Dakota Day of Giving!

Crazy Horse, SD– Join us Tuesday December 1, 2020. What's a Day of Giving? A South Dakota statewide philantrophy effort to celebrate 501(c)(3) non-profit organizations, like Crazy Horse Memorial® to help raise awareness in support of their work.



South Dakota Day of Giving is a day that each South Dakotan can recognize and donate to their chosen South Dakota non-profit. Please consider supporting Crazy Horse Memorial® during South Dakota's Day of Giving on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Your Contribution helps continue building on the project dedicated to the indigenous people of North America. Crazy Horse Memorial® includes the Mountain Carving, The Indian University of North America® and The Indian Museum of North America® donate to one or all three entities and carve your name in history. All gifts will support Crazy Horse Memorial®.

For more information, please visit www.crazyhorsememorial.org, phone 605-673-4681.

## About Crazy Horse Memorial®

Crazy Horse Memorial Foundation's mission is to honor, protect, and preserve the culture, traditions, and living heritage of the American Indians of North America. The Memorial fulfills its mission by continuing the progress on the world's largest mountain sculpture, acting as a repository for Native American artifacts, arts and crafts through THE INDIAN MUSEUM OF NORTH AMERICA® and THE NATIVE AMERICAN EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL CENTER®; and by establishing and operating THE INDIAN UNIVERSITY OF NORTH AMERICA®, and when practical, a medical training center for American Indians.